OMB 0651-00	13/23 RI		1-05-2003 102592667K	SHEET		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
TO: The Corr	mmissioner of Patents and Trade	marke:	IAILIIOOIILI	original docume	nt/a\ a	//\
Submissio ⊠ New □ Resubmiss Document	on Type sion (Non-Recordation) ID# of PTO Error Frame #	marks:	Conveyance Type  ⊠ Assignment  □ License  □ Merger	☐ Security A ☐ Change of ☐ Other ☐ U.S. Governm ONLY by U.S. Gove	greem Name nent	ent
Conveying	Party(ies)		Mark if additional names of			·
Name (line 1) [  Name (line 2) [  Second Party	Paul Danton Huish  Laurie A. Jensen					Execution Date Month Day Year May 19 2000  Execution Date Month Day Year May 18 2000
Receiving F  Name (line 1) [  Name (line 2) [	Party Huish Detergents, Inc.		☐ Mark if addition	nal names of recei	ving pa	arties attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	3540 West 1987 South	*				of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)			****			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 3)	Salt Lake City		Utah Slate/Country		841; Zip Co	<del></del>
Domestic R	depresentative Name ar	nd Ad		st Receiving Party		oue .
Name [					Only.	
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20533. See OMB						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

282655.1

PATENT REEL: 014648 FRAME: 0584

FORM PTO-1619B
Expires 06/30/99

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addres		
	Area Code and Telephone Number (801)	532-1234
Name Vanessa B. Pierce, PARSONS BI	EHLE & LATIMER	
Address (line 1) 201 South Main Street, Suite 1800		
Address (line 2) Salt Lake City, Utah 84111		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance document	# 5
Application Number(s) or Patent  Enter either the Patent Application Number	Number(s)	
Patent Application Number	r(s)   Pat	ent Number(s)
109 574 7104 L		
If this document is being filed together with a resigned by the first named executing inventor.	new Patent Application, enter the date the patent	Was         Month         Day         Year           May         19         2000
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCTPCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCTPCT	РСТ
Number of Properties  Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount		
	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Deposit Account	osed 🛛 Deposit Account 🗌	
	additional fees can be charges to the account.)	50-0581
-	osit Account Number: # [	Yes 🛛 No 🗆
Statement and Signature		
	elief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ac	count are authorized, as
Vanessa B. Pierce	Janes BRes	May 19, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

282655.1

PATENT **REEL: 014648 FRAME: 0585**  FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying Party(ies)  Enter additional Conveying Parties	☐ Mark if additional names of conveying	
Name (line 1) Pule B. Libe		Execution Date  Month Day Year  May 18 2000
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names o	f receiving parties attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)		☐ If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 2)		must be a separate document from
Address (line 3)		Assignment.)
City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 2)		attached. (Designation must  be a separate document from
		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application Number(s) or F		ers attached
Patent Application	umber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number  Number(s) Pate	rs for the same property). ent Number(s)

## ASSIGNMENT

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

WHEREAS, Paul Danton Huish, Laurie A. Jensen and Pule B. Libe have made an invention or discovery entitled "COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING  $\alpha$ -SULFOFATTY ACID ESTER AND POLYALKOXYLATED ALKANOLAMIDE AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME," which is described in the U.S. patent application attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Huish Detergents, Inc., a Utah corporation whose address is 3540 West 1987 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84125 ("Huish"), is desirous of acquiring all of the inventors' rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery:

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I by these presents do assign, and transfer unto Huish, all of my rights, title and interest in and to the following: (1) said invention or discovery as described in said application, (2) said application, (3) any letters Patent issuing from said application, and (4) all intellectual property (including patent rights, trade secrets and copyrights) in or to said invention or discovery. Said assignment is without any geographic limitation and shall include the United States of America and all foreign countries. All of my rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said application and said intellectual property are to be held and enjoyed by Huish for its own use and behalf, and for that of its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. Huish shall be free to assign, license or otherwise exploit said invention or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said application, and said intellectual property.

AND I do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any other application (including divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications) based on the present application or said invention or discovery. Any such other applications are deemed to be part of the above assignment.

40 AND I do further agree to communicate to Huish, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any prosecution, interference or litigation.

1

## Attorney Docket No. 1344 P

	Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated.		
5	Inventor's Signature: Raul Danton Huish	_ Date:_	5/19/00
10	Inventor's Signature: Laurie A. Jensen	Date: _	05/18/00
	Inventor's Signature:  Inventor's Full Name: Paul B. Libe	Date: _	5/18/2000

**RECORDED: 11/03/2003**